| . samen timit Matel (18) | 6 11 MA 1 MILL BOOK! |  |  |
|--------------------------|----------------------|--|--|

| MKO 3300  |                                   |                            |  |                                  |
|---|-----------------------------------|----------------------------|--|----------------------------------|
| TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS  | IONER OF 1012!                    | 90759                      |  |                                  |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT   | TACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMEN           | 115 UK UUI I III-II-       | <u>OF.</u>                               | 0                                |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART   | TY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):           | ١٥                         |  | A.                               |
| 1. KUSANO, Atsushi<br>3.  |                                   | 2.<br>4.                   |  | 725                              |
| 5.<br>5.  | ļ                                 | 6.                         |  | 198                              |
| 7.  |                                   | 8.                         |  | 5/03                             |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON   | VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE         | ED? □YES ⊠NO               |  | 03/20                            |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) I   | RECEIVING INTEREST:               |                            |  |                                  |
| NAME: KABUSHIKI KAISHA TO   | SHIBA                             |                            |  |                                  |
| ADDRESS: 72, Horikawa-cho, Sa   | oiwai ku Kawasaki shi Kanagay     | wa kan Janan               |  |                                  |
| ADDRESS. 72, HOHKAWA-CHO, So<br>  | alwai-ku, Nawasaki-siii, Naiiayav |                            | 60 1- W                                  | 7 7                              |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDR   | ESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES             | ⊠NO                        | 09/5181                                  | 25                               |
| 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE   | (DOCUMENT):                       |                            | • •                                      |                                  |
|   | cument for recordation—multiple   | copies of same Assign      | ment signed by differe                   | nt inventors is one              |
| document)<br>⊠ASSIGNMENT OF   |                                   | REST EXEC                  | DATE: February 8, 20                     | <b>1</b> 00                      |
| MORIGINAL   | FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY               | LALO.                      | DATE. 1 ebidary 0, 20                    | 700                              |
| CHANGE OF NAME  | VERIFIED TRANSLATION              |                            |  |                                  |
| SECURITY  | ☐MERGER ☐OTHER:                   |                            |  |                                  |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE  |                                   | WITH: (NOTE: IF DATE       | S ON DECLARATION                         | AND                              |
| ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE AT  |                                   |                            | 7  |                                  |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S   |                                   |                            | ]YES ⊠NO                                 | Ze NIVENTOR                      |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#<br>series code/serial no   | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in item 1  | B. PATENT NO(S)            | <b>M#</b>                                | 1st INVENTOR<br>if not in Item 1 |
| 15 <b>√2000AMPALIS</b> AT <b>0000</b> 0032 <b>255130</b> 3<br>F <b>§</b> :5Name & Address of Party to V |                                   | 6. NUMBER INVOL            |  |                                  |
| Concerning Document Should  |                                   | APPLNS 0 + PAT             |  | <u>1</u>                         |
| Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP   |                                   | 7. AMOUNT OF FEE           |  | 81)                              |
| Intellectual Property Group   |                                   | ABOVE TOTAL x \$           |  | 01)                              |
| 1100 New York Avenue, NW  |                                   | 7.5372 73772 7             | 7.0                                      |                                  |
| Ninth Floor   |                                   |                            |  |                                  |
| Washington, DC 20005-3918   |                                   |                            |  |                                  |
| 5.5 ATTY DKT:   |                                   | 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N       | MISSING OR INADEQUA<br>DEPOSIT ACCOUNT N |                                  |
| PMS 266301  | 50G23774-USA-AT                   | UNDER ORDER NO             | 9270                                     | 266301                           |
| MATTER NO.  | CLIENT REF.                       | dup. sheet not required    | CLIENT NO.                               | MATTER NO.                       |
|   |                                   |                            |  |                                  |
|   |                                   |                            |  |                                  |
| STATEMENT AND SIGNATU  To the best of south and add a   |                                   | itian is true and sorrest  | and any attached acry                    | ilo a true cany of               |
| the original document.  | and belief, the foregoing informa | illon is true and conect a | and any attached copy                    | is a true copy of                |
| the original document.  |                                   | 10. Total number of pa     | ages including this                      |                                  |
| 0   | l                                 | cover sheet, attachme      |  | 2                                |
| Bulan M Daha  | to for                            | (do not file dup. Cover    |  | _                                |
| #41,019 Signatur  | e 1 0 7                           |                            |  | ·                                |
| Attorney: Glenn J. Perry 🗻  |                                   | _                          |  |                                  |
| Reg. No. 28458  |                                   | Date: March 3, 200         |  |                                  |
| Atty/Sec: GJP/mhn   | TEL: (202) 861-3070               | FAX: (202) 8               | 22-0944                                  |                                  |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

03, 03

< 06 28 777 . m . c

Please return signed/recorded to:

Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group Ninth Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918

**RECORDED: 03/03/2000** 

**USA Patent Appln.** Sole or Joint

For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application

Atty. Dkt. PMS 266301 **J** 50G23774

Client Ref.

## **NONPROVISIONAL**

## **ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION**

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

| In the undersigned, to   |   | ation of the sum of T   | en Dollars (\$10.  | 00) and other good ar   | nd valuable consideration paid to each o  |  |
|--|---|---|--|---|---|--|
| INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)  | (1)<br>(2)<br>(3)   | Atsushi KUSANO  |  | (4)<br>(5)  | f continued on page 2   |  |
|  | iciency of  | -   | knowledged by  |   | at the request of, hereby sell(s),  |  |
| INSERT<br>NAME(S) OF<br>ASSIGNEE(S)<br>& ADDRESS(ES)   |   | SHIKI KAISHA TOS<br>Irikawa-cho, Saiwa  |  | shi, Kanagawa-ken   | , Japan   |  |
|  |   | e entire right, title and intere<br>ions, substitutes, and reissur  |  |   | U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications   |  |
| TITLE OF INVENTION   | TOLL COLLECTING SYSTEM AND TOLL COLLECTING METHOD                                 |   |  |   |   |  |
| NOTE → →<br>(Complete<br>line A, B and/or C)   | (B) 🔲   | even date herewith<br>on<br>in U.S. Appln.  | 1  | / filed   |   |  |
| the said ASSIGNEE, for its<br>shall hereinafter act on bel<br>AN<br>essential by ASSIGNEE to | interest as AS<br>half of said AS<br>ND the unders<br>ASSIGNEE'S<br>ne undersigne | SSIGNEE, its successors, as<br>SSIGNEE;<br>signed hereby agree(s) to tes<br>full protection and title in ar<br>id hereby authorize(s) Pillsbu | ssigns and legal represtify and execute any lad to the invention her | sentatives; the undersigned a<br>papers for ASSIGNEE, its suc<br>aby transferred. | atents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to<br>gree(s) that the attorney of record in said application<br>cessors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed<br>sert hereon any further identification necessary or |  |
| INVENT   | [OR(S)  |   |  | DATE SIGNED   | WITNESSES   |  |
|  | <i>SUS(1)</i><br>shi KUS <i>I</i>   | Kusano<br>Ano   |  | February 8, 20  | De O  |  |
| 2)<br>Name:  |   |   | <u> </u>   | ·   |   |  |
| 3)<br>Name:  |   |   |  |   | _   |  |
| 4)<br>Name:  |   |   |  |   |   |  |
| 5)<br>Name:  |   |   |  |   |   |  |

PAT-114 11/97

**PATENT REEL: 010605 FRAME: 0827**